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In continuation to this office notice
12-06-2024, 21-06-2024, 26-06-
application forms for the posts 
complete their deficiencies within 0
and including  09-07-2024 

 Management studies (PGD
 Management studies (PGD
 Management studies (NC
 Management studies (NC
 Management studies (NC
 Management studies (SCU
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No claim after 09-07-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.
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University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

N O T I C E 
  

continuation to this office notice  dated 30-05-2024, 03-06-2024,07-06-
-2024 & 02-07-2024 the candidates who  have submitted their 

application forms for the posts of Assistant Professor in the following subjects 
complete their deficiencies within 07 days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto 

Management studies (PGD-MG-07) UR 
Management studies (PGD-MG-08) ST 
Management studies (NC-BM-13) UR 
Management studies (NC-BM-14) SC 
Management studies (NC-BM-15) ST 
Management studies (SCU-BM-08) UR 
Management studies (SCU-BM-09) ST 

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

               
       Deputy Registrar
           Recruitment

  
 

 

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

-2024,10-06-2024,               
the candidates who  have submitted their 

of Assistant Professor in the following subjects are required to 
days from the date of issuance of deficiency list i.e., upto 

      Sd/- 
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 65391 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. Experience at page No. 9 invalidated (certificate not attached).

2. Awards from pages 12-16 invalidated (not relevant therefore not 
 concerned).

MSP not attached.
2 65261 NET Certificate not attached. 1.  The publications of PNs 14&15 are not considered due to insufficient proof.

3 64544 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificates.,  UG Marks sheet not attached.,  PG 
Marks sheet not attached

Teaching experience at page 11 and 14 not valid as it falls into residency period. 
Awards not valid.,  UG Marks sheet not attached.,  MSP not attached.,  PG 
Marks sheet not attached

4 64241 Date variation in attached experience certificates.

5 63870 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. Masters in MFC
 2. Award at P_n-19 is not relevant and hence invalidated.

3. Publication at PN-21 not valid as no proof attached., PG not in concerned 
subject.

6 65651  1. Experience invalidated at page No. 15 (certificate proof not attached).
 2. Experience invalidated at page No. 16 (not a valid teaching experience).

3. Award invalidated at page No. 17 (Award not relevant).

7 64453 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                        
MSP not attached.

 Publication at p.16,23,24 invalid.
 .Teaching experience at p.11 not valid 

Award invalid,  MSP not attached.
8 67641 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                           

MSP not attached.
 MSP not attached 

Ph.D notification not attached, # MSP not attached.

9 65388 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  1. PG in commerce 
 3. Experience at PN-9 has been invalidated due to missing proof.

4. The experience at PNs-10, 11, 13 has been deducted by some months to 
 match the proof.

 5.  The journal of Publication at PN-14 is not valid.
6. The publication at PN-15 has been invalidated due to insufficient proof. 
7.MSP not attached.

10 70310  1. Award invalidated at page No. 18. (Award not relevant).
2. The journal of the publication at PN-21 is not valid.

11 68333 Date variation in attached experience certificates. MSP not attached.

12 65778 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. PG in commerce
 2. Award at PN-18 not relevant and hence not valid. 

5. Publications at PNs-23, 28 and 29 not considered due to insufficient proof.

13 65649 Proper Date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificates., Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                                                               
MSP not attached.

1. Experience invalidated at page No. 9 (proof not attached),                                    
MSP not attached,                                                                                                          
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

14 67020 1. Experience not from competent Authority.(Page No. 10,11)

15 66976 NET Certificate not attached.                              
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. Experience certificate at NP-11,12 to be provided by the competent 

 authority
 4. Experience certificate at NP-13 not attached 

 5. Award at NP-14 is not valid
6. Publication at NP-15 & 22 not considered

16 68040 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  publications at page no`s 22 and 23 not found in the UGC/other approved lists.
 2. MSP not attached.

 3. Teaching experience not from competent authority (page No`s 8,14,16).
 4. Teaching experience not supported by documents (page no.  17).

 5. Teaching experience not relevant (page No. 9. )
6. Awards invalidated at page no. 18 and 19. , # MSP not attached.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Management Studies, Post code: PGD-MG-07                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: Management Studies, Category:UR



17 65954

18 64756 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Publication at p.12 & 16 invalid.

19 65550 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  Teaching experience at pg.no, 12-14 not issued by competent authority.
 Teaching experience not attached at pg no-16.

Article at page no.21 invalid, MSP not attached.
20 64618 NET Certificate not attached.  1. PG Degree in MFC.

2. Teaching experience claimed on the page No`s 10 and 11 invalidated as the 
certificates for the same have not been issued/signed by the competent authority.

21 64732 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Publication at PNs-16 and 17 not valid.

22 67157 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                              
NET Certificate not attached.

1. Teaching experience at PNs-10&13 not acquired from relevant competent 
 authority.

2. PDF experience at PN-11 not to be considered.
23 68269 1. Award at Page No. 13 not valid

24 66892 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate. MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. Publication at NP-11 not considered.

25 72205  
 Integrated M.Phil_P.hd

Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                      
MSP not attached.

1. One month teaching experience period not considered as per the documents 
 provided at PN-10

2. Publication at PN 16 not considered.

26 65873 some experience certificates not attached.  1.PG in management studies.
2. The certificate of teaching experience at PN-12 not issued by relevant 
competent authority and hence invalidated.

27 65861 Paper date not mentioned in some experience 
certificates.

1.Teaching experience at Page No. 8-10,13,14 & 17 not issued by competent 
 authority.

2. Research articles invalidated at page no`s 18, 23 (not care listed/other 
approved lists) and 22 (insufficient proof).

28 63730 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                      
MSP not attached.

Teaching experience at p.9 invalidated as the certificate has not been issued by 
competent authority.

29 68161 1. Teaching Experience at Page No-12, 15 clashing with the residency period 
 from 23 May 2015 to 23 May 2018, therefore are invalid

2. Experience certificate at Page No.-8 to 10 to be provided by the competent 
 authority 

 3. Publications at Page No-21 and 22 not considered
4. Ph.D notification not attached

30 65770  UG Marks sheet not attached., # MSP not 
attached.,PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. UG and PG marks sheets not attached.
2. MSP not attached., UG Marks sheet not attached,PG Marks sheet not 
attached,  MSP not attached.

31 65505  1. Experience at page 11 to be validated from competent authority. 
2. Awards in validated at page No`s 12, 13 and 14  (not relevant/not 

 concerned).
3. Ph.D certificate not attached.

32 65148 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. Teaching experience at PN-15 is not relevant and hence invalidated.
2. Awards at PNs-18 to 24 not relevant and hence invalidated.

33 65674 Integrated M.Phil_ P.hd,   MSP not attached.  1. Teaching experience at page No`s 10 to 13 invalid. 
2. Publications at page No`s 18 and 19 invalid. (Not UGC Care/Other approved 
lists).

34 67229 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Awards invalid

35 66856 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 
MSP not attached.UG Marks sheet not 
attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached. PG Marks 
sheet not attached

 1. UG marks, PG marks, and MSP certificates not attached
2. Experience certificate at NP-8 &11 is invalidated as these have not been 

 issued by relevant competent authority.
3. The dates of teaching experience at PN-16 have been corrected to match the 

 experience certificate.
4. The publications at PNs-19 and 20 not considered

36 68339 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                       
MSP not attached.

 MSP not attached 
PhD. Notification not attached

37 64699 Proper Date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate. UG Marks sheet not attached. Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

 Publication at p.14,19,27,28,29 invalid.
 .Teaching experience at p.10 not valid 

Award invalid
38 66254 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                   

Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
  1. Ph.D. and MSP Certificates not attached.

 2. UG/PG/Ph.D.  and NET in commerce.
3. Award invalidated at page No.11. (award not relevant). Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached. MSP not attached.



39 65544 MSP not attached. 1. Experience invalidated at page No. 10. (certificate not signed by the 
 competent authority).
 2. MSP not attached. 

 MSP not attached.
40 65646 1. Research paper invalidated at page No. 14 (not care listed).

41 66715 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 
MSP not attached.

 1. PG in FC and Commerce
2. The dates of teaching experience at PN-8 corrected to match the teaching 

 experience certificate.
3.Publications at PNs-12 to 14 not valid.,  Ph.D. Certificate not attached., 
Publications not attached.

42 66404  MSP not attached.  1. MSP Certificate not attached.
 2. Award not relevant, hence not concerned.

 3. Article at page 10 not valid
 MSP not attached.

43 66210 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                    
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached.
 2. Marks sheet of MBA not attached.

 3. PDF at PNs-9&15 are not valid due to insufficient proof.
 4. Awards at PNs-16 to 19 are not relevant and hence not valid.

 5. Publications at PNs- 25 & 28 are not valid.
6. The publication at PN-31 is repeated and hence not valid.,                                     
MSP not attached.

44 63860  Integrate M.Phil 
Some experience certificates not attached                  
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached

45 64998 experience certificates not attached. 1. Teaching experience certificates for PNs- 9 & 10 not attached.

46 64294 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                    
MSP not attached.

 1. The candidate has not submitted the Ph.D. and MSP certificates.
2. Research articles at page No`s 18 to 21 have been invalidated as they been 

 found to be published in cloned journals.
3. Experience at page No. 9 invalidated as the certificate for the same has not 

 been signed by relevant/competent authority.
4. Experience at page no. 15 invalidated as the experience is not that of the 

 teaching. 
MSP not attached., Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

47 65851 MSP not attached.  1. Teaching experience at pg no, 12, 14 and 15 not valid. 
2. Publications invalidated at page No`s 16-19 & 22 and 23 due to insufficient 
proof. MSP not attached.

48 66442 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                            
UG Marks sheet not attached.                               
PG Marks sheet not attached,                                  
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached.
2.  Teaching experience at PNs-10,13,18 invalidated, MSP not attached.

49 67134 MSP not attached.  1. PG/Ph.D./NET in Commerce.
 2. MSP not attached. 

MSP not attached.
50 68805 NET Certificate not attached.                             

MSP not attached.
 1. MSP not attached

 2. Ph.D. certificate not attached
 3. Proof of experience at PN 16 not attached

 4. PDF experience at PN-17 not valid
5. Experience Certificate to be provided from the relevant competent authority 
for experience at PN-15                                                                                                   
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,  MSP not attached.

51 65581 1. PDF experience at PN-9 not valid, # UG Marks sheet not attached.

52 64940 MSP not attached.                                                                              
NET Certificate not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached., UG Marks sheet not attached.

53 63561 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Post doctoral experience invalidated as they are duplicate and same as 
 teaching experience in online form.

 2. Articles from page 20 to 22 invalidated.
3. 2 year's teaching experience at page 9 coinciding with residency period of 
Ph.D, hence invalidated.

54 64914 Integrated M.Phil -P.hd, MSP not attached. Article at page 14 invalid.,  PG Marks sheet not attached,  MSP not attached.

55 66592 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                             
MSP not attached.                                                           
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. Journal Publications at Page No. 12,15 &16 not valid.
2.  Full length paper not attached with the Journal Publication claimed at P No 
14.,Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,  MSP not attached.

56 64072  1. Experience at PN-10 not valid (not issued by relevant competent authority).
 2.  Awards at PNs- 16 & 17 not relevant and hence not valid.

3. Publication at Pn-20 not valid.

57 65392  CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). 1. Award invalidated at page No. 8



58 64947 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
 2. Publications at PNs- 15 to 17 invalidated due to insufficient proof.

3.  Publications at PNs- 18 to 20 are not valid due to cloned journals.,                    
MSP not attached.

59 65574  M.Tech Information Security & Management
P.hd  Framework For Global Digital Identity: 

 Selected Studies
Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                    
MSP not attached.

 Masters in Information Security and Management at pg.no 5
 Teaching experience at pg no, 10,11 not issued by competent authority.

 Teaching certificate at pg.no 12 not attached
 
Documents at pg.no, 13,14,15,16 not relevant., MSP not attached.

60 67065 MSP not attached.                                                          
PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. PG/NET/Ph.D. in Commerce
 2. Experience not relevant. (Page no 9)

3. Journals not in UGC care list/other lists. (Page no's 14, 15),                                           
MSP not attached.

61 66456 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Experience at PN-8 invalidated. certificate not from the relevant authority.
2. Some experience at PN-8 is coinciding with the Ph.D. residency period (that 

 period will not be counted).
3. Publications at PNs- 9, 10, 15 and 16.  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

62 63587 1. Publications at PNs- 15 and 16 not valid.

63 64888  1. Research articles invalidated at page No`s 13 and 14. (insufficient proof)
2., Experience invalidated at page No`s 9 to 12 as the certificate proofs are not 
issued by relevant/competent authority.

64 66168 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s,                                                                 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Teaching experience at page No`s 7 and 8 not relevant, therefore not valid. 
2. Award at page no 10 invalid.

65 69281 Revised UG marks card not attached.                         
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                
MSP not attached.

 1- Updated marks sheet (After divisional Improvement) to be provided
2. Experience certificate at PN- 11 and 12 not valid as the certificate is not from 

 the relevant/competent authority.
 3. Awards at PN-15, 16,17 not valid

 4. Publications at  PN-20, 21 and 23 to 27 not valid
5. Variation in marks at page 4 and online form.

66 68846 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1.  Experience at PN-7 & 8 are not considered as these have not been acquired 
 from the relevant competent authority.

2. The teaching experience at PN-9 has been deducted by 19 months as the 
 experience  has not been acquired from relevant competent authority.

3.  The journals of publications at PNs-11,12,16 are not valid.

67 64120 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Experience invalidated at page No. 11 as the certificate has not been 
submitted as the proof.

68 64758  MSP not attached.  1. Award at pg no,8 not valid
, # Ph.D. Certificate not attached., # MSP not attached.

69 70066 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  1. MSP not attached.
2. The dates of the teaching experience have been corrected to subtract the 

 amount of gap periods in experience
3.  Publication at PN-12 not valid.

70 64571 experience certificates not attached.  1. Experience certificate at page no. 9 not attached.
2. Journal publication at page no. 10 not valid.

71 67885 Integrated M.Phil  -  P.hd  1. experience on p no`s 9 and 10 invalidated. 
2. MSP not attached., MSP not attached.

72 66177  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  Awards invalid.Publications at 14,15,17,18,19 invalid
Teaching experience claimed at p.10 not issued by competent authority.

73 69770  Revised UG marks card not attached.
Some experience certificates are not attached in 
hard copy.

 1. Revised UG marks sheet not attached (variation in marks)
 2. Teaching Experience at P No.11 not attached.

3. Journal Publications claimed at P no. 16,17,18,19 & 20 not valid.
74 69612 Integrated M.Phil  -- P.hd,                                            

MSP not attached.
1. MSP not attached

75 66636 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
2. Research papers not attached/submitted., # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

76 66075  1. Publication at PN-9 to 13 and 15 not considered
2. Journal at PN-10 discontinued from UGC journal list from January 2023, 

 therefore publication not considered
3. Experience certificate not attached with the appointment order.

77 66157  1. Awards claimed at page No`s 13 and 14 not valid.
2. Teaching experience certificates for experience at page No`s 8 to 12 not 

 issued by competent authority.
3. Journal articles from page 18 to 30 invalid, as they are with insufficient 
proofs.



78 66169 MSP not attached.       Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

 Experience certificates at p.8,910 invalid.
 Experience certificats at p.12 not issued by competent authority

Publication at p.14-p.18 and 21  invalid
79 64714 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                    

MSP not attached.
 1. MSP not attached

2. The dates of teaching experience at PN-7 corrected to match the experience 
 certificate.

3. Publication at PNs-8-11 invalidated due to insufficient proof.,                            
MSP not attached.

80 65745 MSP not attached.  1. MSP Certificate not attached.
 2. Awards invalidated from PNs- 10-17 (Awards not relevant).

 3. Research article invalidated at page No. 21 (not UGC listed).
4. Experience invalidated at page No. 8 (Certificate not signed by relevant 

 authority).
 5.  Experience invalidated at page No. 7 (proper proof not attached).

6.  Experience invalidated at page No.9 (period claimed clashed with Ph.D. 
 Residency period and also the period is not well supported by the certificates). 

 MSP not attached.

81 64345 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Teaching experience at page No`s 9, 10, 12, 13 and 15 invalidated as the 
certificates for the same have not been issues/signed by relevant/competent 

 authorities.
2. Experience at page no. 16 invalidated as the same is the repetition of the 

 experience claimed at page no. 15. 
3. Research article at page no. 19 invalidated (article is not care listed).

82 66270 Integrated M.Phil - P.hd,      MSP not attached.  1.  MSP not attached.
 2. Awards at PN-10 not valid.

 3. Publications at PNs-12 & 18 not valid.
4. Publications at  PNs-13, 15, 19 not valid due to insufficient proof.,                       
MSP not attached., Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

83 68359  1. P.G in MFC and Commerce
 2. Ph.D In commerce subject.

 3. Teaching experience at Page No. 11 not relevant
 4. Insufficient proof for Post Doctoral teaching experience at page no 12.

 5. Publications invalidated at page No`
        15 (Not UGC care/ Other approved lists).

       13 (insufficient proof).
84 66838 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached

 2. Experience certificate at NP-7 to be provided
 from the relevant competent authority

3. Publications at PN-12 not valid
85 67218 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. UG marks sheet not attached.

2. Experience Certificate at PN- 8 and 9 not from relevant competent authority 
and hence invalidated.

86 64669 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                   
Ph.D. Certificate not attached., MSP not attached.

 1. Teaching experience at p.9 not valid .
 2. Award not valid. at page no 10

3.  Publications at page No`s  11 to 15 not valid.

87 65643 Integrated M.Phil - P.hd , Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.                                                                        
MSP not attached.

 1. Research articles invalidated at page No`s 
 11 (not care listed/other approved lists) and 

 12 (cloned journal)
 Ph.D. Certificate not attached., MSP not attached.

88 69263 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                                                                    
MSP not attached.

 MSP not attached 
 Experience certificates specified as Page No. 7, 8 and 11 not attached.

Articles at Page No. 13, 15, 17, 18, 20 and 21 not valid and supported by 
 proofs

Ph.D notification not attached, # MSP not attached.
89 65931 Integrated M.Phil - P.hd,  MSP not attached.  1. The publication at PN 11 is not valid.

 2. The publication at PN 15 is a conference publication hence not valid.
, # MSP not attached.

90 65640 Proper Date  not mentioned  in attached 
experience certificates.

 PG Marks sheet not attached.
 UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. The post-doctoral experience at PN-11 is not valid.
 2. The awards at PNs-12 to 15 are not valid.

3.  The publication at PN-20 is not valid., # PG Marks sheet not attached, # UG 
Marks sheet not attached.

91 67437 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not 
attached.

1. The teaching experience at PN-7 is not valid as the experience has not been 
 acquired from the relevant competent authority.

 2. The teaching experience at PN-10 is not valid.
 3. The publications at PNs-11,13-15 are not valid.

4. The publications at PNs-17, 19,21,23,24 are not valid due to insufficient 
proof., # MSP not attached.

92 64051 MSP not attached.                                                             
UG Marks sheet not attached.

Publication at p.9 invalid., MSP not attached.

93 68277  U.G/ P.G/NET in Commerce
Published papers invalid



94 72268 experience certificates not attached.                       
MSP not attached.

 Teaching experience at pg no, 8,9,10 not issued by competent authority.
 Teaching experience shown in online form at pg no,11 not attached.

Certificate of Award shown at pg no. 12 not attached., # MSP not attached.

95 72352 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED,                  
MSP not attached.

1. Experience invalidated at p No. 11, as the experience is from industry and not 
 the teaching experience.

2. Awards invalidated at p. No`s 12 and 13, not relevant, therefore not 
 concerned. 

MSP not attached.
96 66728 1. Journal Publications claimed at Page No.13, 14, 15 & 16 not valid.

97 66312 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience certificate at page no 9 not valid. (the certificate is not 
 readable and is in chinese language, hence needs equivalence)

 2. Award at page No. 10 not relevant, hence not concerned.
 3. MSP Certificate not attached. 

4. PDF Degree claimed in research as well as teaching experience. Hence has 
 been invalidated in the research category at page no. 8.

5. Research article invalidated at page No. 15 (insufficient proof)., # MSP not 
attached.

98 68030 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                               
MSP not attached.

 1. Experience certificate not from competent Authority (Pages, 9 and 10).
 2. Ph.D. certificate not attached.

3. Articles at Page No. 11, 12, 13, 15, 20 invalid., # Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached., # MSP not attached.

99 64596  experience certificate not attached.  1. Experience at page no. 9 is invalidated (no proof attached). 
 2. Articles at PN-15 is invalidated (Article in cloned journal)

3. Publication at PN-16 is invalidated due to insufficient proof.
100 69243 1. Publication at PNs 11,12 are not valid

101 67480 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificates., Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. Journal Publications at Page No. 10,11, 12 & 13 not valid.

102 67416  EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED
for the period 04-01-2023 to 16-01-24,                        
MSP not attached.

1. The candidates' experience is all from industry and therefore has no teaching 
 experience. (Pages 7,8, 9 and 10).

 2. Journals not care-listed (pages 12, 15, 16).
MSP not attached.

103 69077 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                             
MSP not attached.

 1.Ph.D. and MSP certificates not attached
2.publication at PN-10 not considered, Ph.D. Certificate not attached.,  MSP not 
attached.

104 72432 experience certificate not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Experience certificate not submitted., MSP not attached.

105 69466

106 64336 1. Experience presented at PN-8 is a research associate experience and hence 
 has been invalidated.

2. Research articles enlisted at PNs-12 to 15 are not UGC Care listed and 
therefore have been invalidated.

107 65606  JRF Certificate not attached.PG Marks sheet not 
attached,               UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Experience certificate attached for experience claimed at page no. 8. not 
 signed by the competent authority.

2. Publications invalidated at page No`s 9 and 10 (Not UGC Care/other 
 approved listed.  

 
 
MSP not attached.

108 64329 MSP not attached.  1.PG in MFC.
2. MSP certificate not attached.  MSP not attached.

109 65046 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.Ph.D. Certificate not attached., MSP 
not attached.

 1. Articles invalidated at page No`s 12 and 15 (not care listed).
2. Teaching Experience invalidated at page No 9 (claim made for the 

 consolidated period whereas the certificate proof is in parts). 
3.. Teaching Experience invalidated at page No 10 (proof not attached).    Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.                                                                                            
MSP not attached.

110 72306 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Teaching experience at pg.no, 10 as a government school teacher and not that 
 of College or University level. therefore invalidated.

2. Research articles invalidated at page No`s 11 and 12. (Not figuring in UGC 
Care list/other approved lists). MSP not attached. PG Marks sheet not attached

111 69474  
 . Teaching experience at PN-11 not from the relevant competent authority 

  Publication at PN-13,14,15 to 17,19 not considered 
. Publication at PN-13,14 are cloned journal listed at S.No 38, 26 on UGC 
cloned journal group-I, therefore not considered

112 70566  1. The award at Pn-10 is not relevant and hence not valid.
2. Publication at PN-13 is not valid due to insufficient proof..



113 71910 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s                                                                      
UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Insufficient proofs for all publications provided, hence invalidated.

114 65500 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                            
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached.
2. Publication at PN-8 not valid., MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

115 70719 Integrated M.Phil-P.hd  certificate not attached., 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                              
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate not attached. 
2. Paper at PN-9 invalidated. Ph.D. Certificate not attached., MSP not attached.

116 65773  M.Phil certificate not attached.
Date variation in attached experience certificates.

1. Research papers invalidated at page No`s 13, 15, 17 and 18.(Articles not in 
 ugc/other approved lists and missing information for some articles. ).

2. Teaching experience invalidated at page No`s 10, 11 and 12 (Certificates not 
signed by relevant/competent authority).

117 68310 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.MSP not attached., Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached.

 1.MSP not attached
2. Teaching Experience certificates for PNs-&&9 not issued by relevant 

 competent authority and hence invalidated.
3.  The publications at PNs-10, 12, 13, 18, 19 invalidated.

118 69830 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Teaching experience at PN-8  not relevant and hence not valid.
2. Teaching experience at PNs- 9 to 11 not considered ( experience certificated 
not issued by relevant competent authority),                            Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached.

119 64262 Integrated M.Phil - P.hd  1. Award invalidated at page No. 10 (Award not relevant).
2. Research article invalidated at page no. 11. (not UGC Care/other approved 
listed).

120 69029  1. MSP not attached.
2. Publications at PNs-9 to 11 not considered (9&10 due to insufficient proof 
and 11 not a valid journal).

121 69552  experience certificates not attached.                         
MSP not attached.

 1. Experience certificate not attached for page no. 7,8,9 & 10.
2. Journal Publication claimed at page no. 13, 16 & 17 not valid.,                   
MSP not attached.

122 66247  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. PG/Ph.D. in commerce
2. Research articles invalidated from page No`s 9 to 15 (no proper proofs 
attached)., # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

123 66554  1. PG in Finance & Control (MFC) 
 2. Ph.D. in Commerce 

, # MSP not attached.
124 66834  MSP not attached.  1. Degree certificate and Result notification of M.Phil not attached

 2. MSP not attached
 3. Proof of Experience certificate at NP-14 not attached 

4. Publication proof at NP-16, 17 not considered
125 63802  PG Marks sheet not attached,  MSP not attached.,  

UG Marks sheet not attached.
 1. Matric, UG, PG marks sheets not attached.

 2. The teaching experience at PNs- 8 to 11 not relevant and hence not valid.
 3.  The awards at PN-12 not relevant and hence not valid.

4. The publication at PN-13 not valid. (published 0n 24th June 2019).

126 64591 experience certificates not attached.  1. Award claimed on page No. 10 invalidated as it is not relevant.
 2. Research articles at page No`s 13 invalidated (not care listed).

3. Experience certificate for experience claimed at page No. 8 not signed by the 
competent authority.

127 66730 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Teaching Experience not from competent Authority. (Page No`s 8 to 12).
 2. Ph.D. certificate not attached.

3. Research papers not with sufficient proofs.  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

128 69447 Ph.D. Certificate not attached., # MSP not 
attached.

 1. Teaching experience at pg no, 12 & 13 not relevant.
 2. Award at page No. 14 invalid. (not relevant). 

3. Publications from page 15 to 23 not valid (insufficient proof). , # Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

129 66219 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificates., Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Publication at p.9,10,11,12,13,14,15 invalid 
2. Teaching experience as Academic counsellor at IGNOU, Research Associate 

 invalid
3. Ph.D. Certificate not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

130 67823 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. Journal publications at Page No. 17, 18 & 20 not valid.
2. Teaching Experience at Page no 13 not valid.

131 67131 1. Some journals not in approved list/not supported by documents (Pages 8 to 
 10).

 MSP not attached.
132 68673 Date variation in attached experience certificates  1. PG in FC and commerce.

 2.Teaching experience at PNs-10 to 13 not relevant and hence not valid.
3. The awards at PNs-14 and 15 not relevant and hence not valid.

133 67957  1. Teaching Experience at PN-09 not from the relevant
 Authority.

2. Papers at PNs-18, 19 not valid
134 71644 NET Certificate not attached. 1. Publication at page 10 not valid.(Proof not available online)

135 66126 experience certificates not attached. CGPA into 
Percentage not available (PG).

1. Teaching experience at PN-8 invalidated.



136 67394  1. UG and PG in Commerce (Allied Subject)
2. JRF/NET in commerce

137 63812 NET Certificate not attached. 1. Net Certificate not attached, therefore eligible only after providing the said 
 document

2. Publication at PN-9, 10 not considered
138 72249

139 64905 PG Marks sheet not attached

140 64604 NET Certificate not attached.JRF Certificate not 
attached. SET certificate not attached.

 SET certificate not attached.NET Certificate not attached., JRF Certificate not 
attached.

141 66260 PG Marks sheet not attached,UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

 
UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks sheet not attached

142 67036 1. Teaching experience certificate  for experience at page No 7 not attached.

143 71636

144 65570 Experience certificates not attached. MSP not 
attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Experience at page No. 8 not issued by competent authority.
2. Experience certificates for experience claimed at page No`s 9 to 13 not 

 attached. 
 3. Publications invalidated at page No`s 

 14 to 16 (Not UGC Care/other approved listed).
 17 (cloned)

18 (No proof attached)., Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not attached.
145 66174 UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks sheet not 

attached
 1. PG in Commerce

2. NET qualified in commerce.

146 63879  UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks sheet not 
attached

Gold Medal certificate attached in print form and not claimed in online form. PG 
Marks sheet not attached

147 69108

148 66464

149 69200

150 66434

151 65238

152 69373  1. P.G in finance and control
2. Gold Medal information not claimed in online form. However the certificate 

 has been attached with hard copy.
 M.Phil in commerce.

NET in commerce.
153 66666  PG Marks sheet not attached,  UG Marks sheet 

not attached.
 
UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks sheet not attached

154 66727  NET Certificate not attached.                               
JRF Certificate not attached.

 1. Teaching Experience at PN-7 not relevant and hence invalidated.
2. The award at PN-8 not relevant and hence invalidated.JRF Certificate not 
attached.

155 67466 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. Two Masters degrees (M.Com and MFC).
2. Experience at page No. 15 invalidated as the experience certificate pertaining 
to the same has not been submitted.

156 66151 1. Experience certificate not from the competent authority. The claimed 
experience includes few months which coincide with the applicant's study leave 
period.

157 66744

158 71339 Hard copy not received 

159 69853 Hard copy not received 
160 66917 Hard copy not received 

161 65616 Hard copy not received 



162 65218 Hard copy not received 

163 64653 Hard copy not received 

164 64643 Hard copy not received 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies

1 64757 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).  U.G/ P.G/ Ph.D/ JRF In Commerce.
Article at page no. 12 not valid

2 63683 ST Certificate not attached. 1. Experience certificates for experience claimed on page No 10 and 11 not 
 attached. hence invalidated.

2. rese4arch papers invalidated on page No`s 12 and 15 to 18. (not care listed).

3 66461 MSP not attached.

4 64407 MSP not attached.  1. UG/PG/Ph.D./NET in commerce.
 2. MSP not attached.

3. Research article at PN-11 invalidated due to insufficient proof. MSP not 
attached.

5 65828 UG Marks sheet not attached.  10th Marks sheet not attached
 Ph.D certificate not attached

MSP not attached
6 65516  CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). 1.U.G,P.G, Mphil, JRF in commerce.

7 65169 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  P.G in commerce
 MPhil in commerce

 NET in commerce
Publications claimed at Page No. 9, 10,12,13 with insufficient proof.

8 66453 Publication at p.7 invalid

9 64232 1. Teaching experience at PN-7 not relevant and hence not valid.

10 66970 UG Marks sheet not attached.

11 63852 1.  Teaching experience at PN-7 invalidated due to insufficient proof.

12 67882 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate,

 1. Teaching experience at PN-9 invalidated due to insufficient proof.
2.  Publication at PN-14 not valid.

13 67498 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).                
MSP not attached.

1. Ph.D certificate not attached. There is variation of university as well, which 
 needs to be rechecked for acceptance.

 2. Articles at Page No. 8, 10, 11 not valid
 3. MSP not attached.

4. Bachelors degree in ayurveda pharmacy
14 63578  1. PG/ Ph.D./ NET in commerce.

2. Teaching experience invalidated at page No`s 8 to 10. (Not relevant/teaching 
done while being a Ph.D. scholar).

15 64579 1. Teaching experience invalidated at page no 7. (Certificate proof not 
mentioning proper dates).

16 67948 PG Marks sheet not attached,                          SET 
certificate not attached.

17 66041  Date variation in attached experience certificates.
ST certificate not attached.PG Marks sheet not 
attached,    MSP not attached.

 1.  Teaching experience at PN- 8 to 11 not relevant and hence not valid.
 2. Award at PN-12 not relevant and hence not valid.

3.  Publications at PNs- 13 and 14 not found online and hence not valid.

18 66165  U.G/P.G in Commerce subject
 NET in Commerce

Publication at p.7 invalid,  PG not in concerned subject.
19 64034  NO SET

ST CERTIFICATE NOT ATTACHED. No 
NET/Ph.D

 1. No NET/SET/Ph.D. Hence, not fulfilling the basic eligibility criteria.
 2. Teaching experience at PN-6 not relevant and hence not valid.

3. Awards at PNs-7&8 not relevant and hence not valid.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                   

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Management Studies, Post code: PGD-MG-08                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: Management Studies, Category:ST



20 65652  U.G/P.G in Commerce
NET in Commerce

21 72143  Graduation & PG in Commerce
NET in Commerce



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 68927 PG Marks sheet not attached,                                

NET Certificate not attached.,                         UG 
Marks sheet not attached.

1.  The publications of PNs 14&15 are not considered due to 
insufficient proof.

2 67109

3 64233  1. Masters in MFC
 2. Award at P_n-19 is not relevant and hence invalidated.

3. Publication at PN-21 not valid as no proof attached.
4 65656 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Experience invalidated at page No. 13 (certificate proof not 

 attached).
2. Experience invalidated at page No. 14 (not a valid teaching 

 experience).
3. Award invalidated at page No. 15 (Award not relevant).

5 65716 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                       
MSP not attached.

 Publication at p.16,23,24 invalid.
 .Teaching experience at p.11 not valid

Award invalid
6 67636 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                      

MSP not attached.
 MSP not attached 

Ph.D notification not attached,                                                           
MSP not attached.

7 68031 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. PG in commerce 
 2. MSP not attached.

 3. Experience at PN-9 has been invalidated due to missing proof.
4. The experience at PNs-10, 11, 13 has been deducted by some 

 months to match the proof.
 5.  The journal of Publication at PN-14 is not valid.

6. The publication at PN-15 has been invalidated due to insufficient 
proof.

8 67913  1. Award invalidated at page No. 18. (Award not relevant).
2. The journal of the publication at PN-21 is not valid.

9 65669 Integrated M.Phil-P.hd, Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.                                                                  
MSP not attached.

1. Experience invalidated at page No 9 (Proof not attached). Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached., MSP not attached.

10 66359 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. PG in commerce
 2. Award at PN-18 not relevant and hence not valid. 

5. Publications at PNs-23, 28 and 29 not considered due to 
insufficient proof.

11 67373 1. Experience not from competent Authority at Page No. 10 & 11.

12 66318

13 64787 Publication at p.12 & 16 invalid.

14 64971  1. PG Degree in MFC.
2. Teaching experience claimed on page No. 10 and 11 invalidated 

 as the
certificate for the same have not been issued by the competent 
authority. The certificate at page 10 of the year 2017 shows the 
signature of Registrar in 2021, while the signature do not match 
with that of Dr. Nisar Ahmad Mir (former Registrar). Hence, needs 
to be verified again.

15 66022 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Publication at PNs-16 and 17 not valid.

16 69097 1. Teaching experience at PNs-10&13 not acquired from relevant 
 competent authority.

2. PDF experience at PN-11 not to be considered.
17 67565 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  . Two Masters degrees (M.Com and MFC).

2. Experience at page No. 15 invalidated as the experience 
certificate pertaining to the same has not been submitted.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  

Audit Level-1 and Audit Level-2 respectivley with regard to
Advertisement Notification No: 13 of 2023, Dated 19-12-2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Post Name:  Assistant Professor Management Studies, Post code: NC-BM-13                                                                                                                                                              
Department /Centre/Campus: North Campus, Subject Management Studies, Category:UR



18 68179 1. Teaching experience at page no. 8, 9, 10 invalid (CERTIFICATE 
NOT SUBMITTED, APPOINTMENT ORDER OF PAGE 8 

 SUBMITTED).
2. Teaching experience at page no. 12 to 15 invalidated, 

 (experience clashing with Ph.D. residency period).
 3. Publications at page No. 21, 22 not considered.  

4. Ph.D notification not attached.
19 72267 Date variation in attached experience 

 certificates.
Integrated M.Phil-P.hd

1. One month teaching experience period not considered as per 
 the documents provided at PN-10

2. Publication at PN 16 not considered.
20 71280 Date variation in attached Experience 

Certificate/s, # PG Marks sheet not attached
 teaching experience at pg.no, 12-14 not issued

 by competent authority.
Proof for teaching experience not attached at pg no-16

21 65875 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s, # PG Marks sheet not attached

1. MBA 4th Sem marks certificate and degree certificate doesn't 
 show total marks. 

 2. Awards not valid at page No`s 12 and 13.
3. Experience certificates for experience claimed at page no`s 9-
11.

22 67088 UG Marks sheet not attached.                          
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. Experience certificate at NP-11,12 to be provided by the 

 competent authority
 4. Experience certificate at NP-13 not attached 

 5. Award at NP-14 is not valid
6. Publication at NP-15 & 22 not considered

23 67664 Date not mentioned  in attached experience 
certificate., # MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. Publication at NP-11 not considered.

24 69021 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  P.G in Commerce
 NET in Commerce

 College Teaching experience certificate not attached.
Journal articles at p.10,11,16,17 without proof/insufficient proof.

25 66906 UG Marks sheet not attached. MSP not attached. 
PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. UG and PG marks sheets not attached.
2. MSP not attached.

26 65676  Integrated M.Phil=P.hd 
Date variation in attached experience certificates.                        
MSP not attached.

 1. Teaching experience at page No`s 10 to 13 invalid. 
2. Publications at page No`s 18 and 19 invalid. (Not UGC 
Care/Other approved listed).

27 67231 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                        
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

Awards not valid.

28 65506 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

1. Experience at page 11 to be validated from competent authority. 
 
2. Awards in validated at page No`s 12, 13 and 14  (not 

 relevant/not concerned).
3. Ph.D certificate not attached.

29 72428 PG Marks sheet not attached,  UG Marks sheet 
not attached.,     MSP not attached.

 1. UG marks, PG marks, and MSP certificates not attached
2. Experience certificate at NP-8 &11 is invalidated as these have 

 not been issued by relevant competent authority.
3. The dates of teaching experience at PN-16 have been corrected 

 to match the experience certificate.
4. The publications at PNs-19 and 20 not considered , PG Marks 
sheet not attached,  UG Marks sheet not attached.,  MSP not 
attached.

30 65953 1.Teaching experience at Page No. 8-10,13,14 & 17 not issued by 
 competent authority.

2. Research articles invalidated at page no`s 18, 23 (not care 
listed/other approved lists) and 22 (insufficient proof).

31 69191 1. Award at Page No. 13 not valid

32 63740 Date variation in attached experience certificates., 
# MSP not attached.

Teaching experience at p.9 invalidated as the certificate has not 
been issued by competent authority.

33 65208 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Teaching experience at PN-15 is not relevant and hence 
 invalidated.

2. Awards at PNs-18 to 24 not relevant and hence invalidated.
34 67781  1.PG in management studies.

2. The certificate of teaching experience at PN-12 not issued by 
relevant competent authority and hence invalidated.

35 65647 Integrated M.Phil -P.hd, MSP not attached. 1. Research paper invalidated at page No. 14 (not care listed).

36 67855  Master of International Business
Date variation in attached experience certificates.                          
MSP not attached.

 MSP not attached 
PhD. Notification not attached



37 65587 MSP not attached.  1. Experience invalidated at page No. 10.
 (certificate not signed by the competent

 authority).
 2. MSP not attached

3. Paper invalidated at page no. 12.
38 69638  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Ph.D. and MSP Certificates not attached.

 2. UG/PG/Ph.D. and NET in commerce.
3. Award invalid at page No. 11.

39 69374  Integrated M.Phil-P.hd
Date variation in attached experience certificates.

 1. MSP not attached
 
 MSP not attached.

40 66718 Date variation in attached experience 
 certificates.

Master of finance & Control,                             
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. PG in FC and Commerce
2.Publications at PNs-16 to 18 not valid.

41 66121 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Experience certificate on page 7a not from competent authority 
and experience shown is consolidated including break and not 
year wise as per proofs.

42 66218 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
 2. Marks sheet of MBA not attached.

 3. PDF at PNs-9&15 are not valid due to insufficient proof.
 4. Awards at PNs-16 to 19 are not relevant and hence not valid.

 5. Publications at PNs- 25 & 28 are not valid.
6. The publication at PN-31 is repeated and hence not valid.

43 65512 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED 1. Teaching experience certificates for PNs- 9 & 10 not attached.

44 64937 UG Marks sheet not attached.MSP not attached. 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

45 65582 1. PDF experience at PN-9 not valid

46 67166 MSP not attached.  1. PG/Ph.D./NET in Commerce.
2. MSP not attached.

47 66440 Ail document's not visible , DOB certificate not 
attached,  UG Marks sheet not attached.,  MSP 
not attached. PG Marks sheet not attached,  10th 
Marks sheet not attached

 1. MSP not attached.
 2.  Teaching experience at PNs-9,12,17 invalidated.

3. Candidate has M. Com. as masters degree.

48 67075 MSP not attached.  1.Teaching experience at pg no, 13, 15 and 16 not relevant. 
2. Publications invalidated at page No`s 17-20, 23 and 24 due to 
insufficient proof available. Also, some of them are not figuring in 
the UGC care/other approved lists.

49 64295 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 
MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. The candidate has not submitted the Ph.D. and MSP 
 certificates.

2. Research articles at page No`s 18 to 21 have been invalidated 
 as they been found to be published in cloned journals.

3. Experience at page No. 9 invalidated as the certificate for the 
 same has not been signed by relevant/competent authority.

4. Experience at page no. 15 invalidated as the experience is not 
that of the teaching.

50 67658 1. Post doctoral experience invalidated as they are duplicate and 
 same as teaching experience in online form.

 2. Articles from page 20 to 22 invalidated.
3. 2 year's teaching experience at page 9 coinciding with residency 
period of Ph.D, hence invalidated.

51 69521 Date variation in attached experience certificates.                       
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
 2. Ph.D. certificate not attached

 3. Proof of experience at PN 16 not attached
 4. PDF experience at PN-17 not valid

5Experience Certificate to be provided from the relevant competent 
authority for experience at PN-15.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.MSP not attached.

52 67824 MSP not attached.  1. PG/NET/Ph.D. in Commerce
 2. Experience not relevant. (Page no 9)

3. Journals not in UGC care list/other lists. (Page no's 14, 15), 
MSP not attached.

53 65414 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG). 1. Award invalidated at page No. 8

54 67145 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Publications at PNs- 15 to 17 invalidated due to insufficient 

 proof.
3.  Publications at PNs- 18 to 20 are not valid due to cloned 
journals.



55 65727 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED FOR THE 
 PERIOD

01-06-2022 TO31-01-2024,  UG Marks sheet not 
attached.PG Marks sheet not attached,  MSP not 
attached.

 MSP not attached
 PG in M.Tech Information Security and Management

Experience Certificates at Page No. 10, 11 and 12 not from 
 Competent Authority

Awards not valid
56 65475 Date variation in attached Experience 

Certificate/s
1. Experience at PN-10 not valid (not issued by relevant competent 

 authority).
 2.  Awards at PNs- 16 & 17 not relevant and hence not valid.

3. Publication at Pn-20 not valid.
57 63589 1. Publications at PNs- 15 and 16 not valid.

58 64920 1. Research articles invalidated at page No`s 13 and 14. 
 (insufficient proof)

2., Experience invalidated at page No`s 9 to 12 as the certificate 
proofs are not issued by relevant/competent authority.

59 66176 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached.

1. Teaching experience at page No`s 7 and 8 not relevant, 
 therefore not valid. 

2. Award at page no 10 invalid.
60 68544 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.UG Marks sheet 

not attached., MSP not attached.
 1. Journal Publications at Page No. 12,15 &16 not valid.

2.  Full length paper not attached with the Journal Publication 
claimed at P No 14. MSP not attached.  Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

61 68906 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

1.  Experience at PN-7&8 are not considered as these have not 
 been acquired from the relevant competent authority.

2. The teaching experience at PN-9 has been deducted by 19 
months as the experience has the experience has not been 

 acquired from relevant competent authority.
3.  The journals of publications at pnS-11,12,16 ARE NOT VALID.

62 71525  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  Awards invalid. Publications at 14,17,19 and 20 invalid
Teaching experience claimed at p.10 not issued by competent 
authority.

63 67888  1. Experience on Page No. 9 and 10 invalidated.
2. MSP not attached.

64 66871 , # Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Experience at PN-8 invalidated. certificate not from the relevant 
 authority.

2. Some experience at PN-8 is coinciding with the Ph.D. residency 
 period (that period will not be counted).

3. Publications at PNs- 9, 10, 15 and 16.
65 65762 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 

PG Marks sheet not attached
 PG Marks sheet not attached.
 UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. The post-doctoral experience at PN-11 is not valid.
 2. The awards at PNs-12 to 15 are not valid.

3.  The publication at PN-20 is not valid.
66 64779 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not attached.  1. Award at Page No.8 not valid.

MSP not attached.    Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

67 64601 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

 1. Experience certificate at page no. 9 not attached.
2. Journal publication at page no. 10 not valid.

68 69195 Proper date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificates.

 UG/PG in Commerce
 M.Phil/Ph.D in Commerce

 NET/JRF in Commerce
 SET certificate not attached

Teaching experience not from competent authority
69 69919 experience certificate not attached for the 

 period
18-03-2023 to 26-12-2023,  UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

 1. Revised UG marks sheet not attached (variation in marks)
 2. Teaching Experience at P No.11 not attached.

3. Journal Publications claimed at P no. 16,17,18,19 & 20 not valid.

70 69746 1. MSP not attached

71 70139 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  PG in International Business
 Ph.D degree certificate and notification not attached

 MSP not attached
Award invalidated

72 66648 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
2. Research papers not attached/submitted. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

73 69203 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached 
2. Experience certificate at PN-7 to be provided by the concerned 

 competent authority
 3. Proof of experience at PN-8 not attached 

4. Proof of publications at PN-15, 17,19,20,21 not attached ,  MSP 
not attached.



74 66166  1. Awards claimed at page No`s 13 and 14 not valid.
2. Teaching experience certificates for experience at page No`s 8 
to 12 not issued by competent authority.

75 65742  Experience certificates at Page No.8, 9 & 10 invalid.
Experience certificates at Page No.12 not issued by competent 

 authority
Publication at Page No.14 to Page No.18 and 21 invalid

76 65963 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. The dates of teaching experience at PN-7 corrected to match 

 the experience certificate.
3. Publication at PNs-8-11 invalidated due to insufficient proof.

77 67184 1. Teaching experience at page No`s 9, 10, 12, 13 and 15 
invalidated as the certificates for the same have not been 

 issues/signed by relevant competent authorities.
 2. Research article at page no. 19 invalidated.

Experience at page no. 16 invalidated as the same is the repetition 
of the experience claimed at page no. 15.

78 69396 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s,  MSP not attached.,   Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

1. The teaching experience at PN-7 is not valid as the experience 
 has not been acquired from the relevant competent authority.

 2. The teaching experience at PN-10 is not valid.
 3. The publications at PNs-11,13-15 are not valid.

4. The publications at PNs-17, 19,21,23,24 are not valid due to 
insufficient proof., # MSP not attached.

79 66326 , # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1.  MSP not attached.
 2. Awards at PN-10 not valid.

 3. Publications at PNs-12 & 18 not valid.
4. Publications at  PNs-13, 15, 19 not valid due to insufficient 
proof.

80 69860 REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE FOR UG 1- Updated marks sheet (After divisional Improvement) to be 
 provided

2. Experience certificate at PN- 11 and 12 not valid as the 
 certificate is not from the relevant/competent authority.

 3. Awards at PN-15, 16,17 not valid
 4. Publications at  PN-20, 21 and 23 to 27 not valid

5. Variation in marks at page 4 and online form.
81 68522  1. P.G in MFC and Commerce

 2. Ph.D In commerce subject.
 3. Teaching experience at Page No. 11 not relevant

4. Insufficient proof for Post Doctoral teaching experience at page 
 no 12.

 5. Publications invalidated at page No`
        15 (Not UGC care/ Other approved lists).

       13 (insufficient proof).
82 69811 , # MSP not attached., # Ph.D. Certificate not 

attached.
 1. Teaching experience at p.9 not valid .

 2. Award not valid at page no. 10
3.  Publications at page No`s  11 to 15 not valid.

83 71903 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

 1. UG marks sheet not attached.
2. Experience Certificate at PN- 8 and 9 not from relevant 
competent authority and hence invalidated.

84 69440 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached
 2. Experience certificate at NP-7 to be provided

 from the relevant competent authority
3. Publications at PN-12 not valid

85 68559 Integrated M.Phil-P.hd, MSP not attached.  1. The publication at PN 11 is not valid.
2. The publication at PN 15 is a conference publication hence not 

 valid.
MSP not attached.

86 69410 Insufficient proof for one research article at page 11.

87 65158  10th, 12th, UG marks sheets not attached.
journal invalidated at page No. 9 (missing details in the proof) 
(paper not found online).

88 72368  Master of Tourism Management.
Experience certificate not attached.

 PG and NET in Tourism Management
Appointment order attached without any proper certificate of 

 experience.
MSP not attached

89 72361 experience certificate from J&K Bank ,              
MSP not attached.

 1. Experience invalidated at p No. 11, as the
 experience is from industry and not the

 teaching experience.
 2. Awards invalidated at p. No`s 12 and 13, 

 
MSP not attached.

90 68319  1. P.G/NET/Ph.D. in commerce
2. Publication at pg no`s, 9 & 10 invalid



91 68296 Proper date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificate. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached. MSP not attached.

1. Experience certificate not from competent Authority (Pages, 9 
 and 10).

 2. Ph.D. certificate not attached.
3. Articles at Page No. 11, 12, 13, 15, 20 invalid.

92 69660 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience certificate at page no 9 not valid. (the 
certificate is not readable and is in chinese language, hence needs 

 equivalence)
 2. Award at page No. 10 not relevant, hence not concerned.

 3. MSP Certificate not attached. 
4. PDF Degree claimed in research as well as teaching 
experience. Hence has been invalidated in the research category 

 at page no. 8.
5. Research article invalidated at page No. 15 (insufficient proof).

93 69244 1. Publications at PNs 11,12 are not valid

94 64597 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED  1. Experience at page no. 9 is invalidated (no proof attached). 
 2. Articles at PN-15 is invalidated (Article in cloned journal)

3. Publication at PN-16 is invalidated due to insufficient proof.

95 67284 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Teaching experience at page 8 invalid. (not relevant).

96 69276 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1.Ph.D. and MSP certificates not attached
2.publication at PN-10 not considered, # MSP not attached., # 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

97 72469 Experience certificate not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Experience certificate not submitted., # MSP not attached.

98 64341 1. Experience presented at PN-8 is a research associate 
 experience and hence has been invalidated.

2. Research articles enlisted at PNs-12 to 15 are not UGC Care 
listed and therefore have been invalidated.

99 65611  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached. 1. Experience certificate attached for experience claimed at page 
 no. 8. not signed by the competent authority.

2. Publications invalidated at page No`s 9 and 10 (Not UGC 
 Care/other approved listed.  

 
MSP not attached.

100 67617 Master of finance & Control,MSP not attached.  1.PG in MFC.
2. MSP certificate not attached

101 69648 Proper Date not mentioned  attached experience 
certificates., UG Marks sheet not attached.,Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached., MSP not attached.

1. Teaching experience at pg.no, 10 as a government school 
teacher and not that of College or University level. therefore 

 invalidated.
2. Research articles invalidated at page No`s 11 and 12. (Not 
figuring in UGC Care list/other approved lists). PG Marks sheet not 
attached, Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

102 69490

103 72402  1. The award at Pn-10 is not relevant and hence not valid.
2. Publication at PN-13 is not valid due to insufficient proof..

104 69886 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience at PN-11 not from the relevant competent 
 authority 

 2.Publication at PN-16 and 17 not considered. The articles have 
been published in cloned journal listed at S.No 38, 26 on UGC 
cloned journal group-I, therefore not considered, MSP not 
attached.

105 63984 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED  P.G in Commerce
 Ph.D in Commerce

 Appointment order needs to be evaluated again.
Experience certificate not attached.

106 71462 Integrated M.Phil-P.hd, Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate not attached. 
2. Paper at PN-9 invalidated.

107 65513 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Publication at PN-8 not valid.

108 68476 Proper date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificate. PG Marks sheet not 
attached,  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Journal Publications at Page No. 10,11, 12 & 13 not valid.
2. Teaching experience at page no 9 not substantiated by the 
certificate.

109 66003 1. Research papers invalidated at page No`s 13, 15, 17 and 
18.(Articles not in ugc/other approved lists and missing information 

 for some articles. ).
2. Teaching experience invalidated at page No`s 10, 11 and 12 
(Certificates not signed by relevant/competent authority).



110 68508 proper Date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificates., # Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached., # MSP not attached.

 1.MSP not attached
2. Teaching Experience certificates for PNs-&&9 not issued by 

 relevant competent authority and hence invalidated.
3.  The publications at PNs-10, 12, 13, 18, 19 invalidated.

111 72417 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Teaching experience at PN-8  not relevant and hence not 
 valid.

2. Teaching experience at PNs- 9 to 11 not considered ( 
experience certificated not issued by relevant competent authority), 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

112 64794  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Award invalidated at page No. 10 (Award not relevant).
2. Research article invalidated at page no (not UGC Care/other 
approved listed).

113 68165  1.All Journal articles invalid.
 Page No`s 8 and 9 (not UGC Care/other approved listed).

page No`s 10-14 (publications in cloned journal).
114 69690  1. MSP not attached.

2. Publications at PNs-9 to 11 not considered (9&10 due to 
insufficient proof and 11 not a valid journal).

115 63659  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached.  MSP certificate not attached
Journal articles invalidated due to insufficient proof

116 69407 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. PG/Ph.D. in commerce
2. Research articles invalidated from page No`s 9 to 15 (no proper 
proofs attached).Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

117 66948  UG Marks sheet not attached.MSP not attached. 1. Degree certificate and Result notification of M.Phil not 
 attached

 2. MSP not attached
 3. Proof of Experience certificate at NP-14 not attached 

4. Publication proof at NP-16, 17 not considered
118 65182 MSP not attached.UG Marks sheet not 

attached.PG Marks sheet not attached
 1. Matric, UG, PG marks sheets not attached.

2. The teaching experience at PNs- 8 to 11 not relevant and hence 
 not valid.

 3.  The awards at PN-12 not relevant and hence not valid.
4. The publication at PN-13 not valid. (published 0n 24th June 
2019).

119 64410  1. Award claimed on page No. 10 invalidated as it is not relevant.
 2. Research articles at page No`s 13 invalidated (not care listed).

3. Experience certificate for experience claimed at page No. 8 not 
signed by the competent authority.

120 66295 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Teaching Experience not from competent Authority. (Page No`s 
 8 to 12).

 2. Ph.D. certificate not attached.
3. Research papers not with sufficient proof, hence invalidated.

121 65890 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not attached.  Ph.D certificate not attached
 MSP not attached

 Award at Page No.7 invalid
All Journal articles not supported with sufficient proofs, hence 
invalidated

122 69446  1. Teaching experience at pg no, 12 & 13 not relevant.
 2. Award at page No. 14 invalid. (not relevant). 

3. Publications from page 15 to 23 not valid (insufficient proof). 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

123 69401 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s, Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Publication at p.9,10,11,12,13,14,15 invalid 
2. Teaching experience as Academic counsellor at IGNOU, 

 Research Associate invalid
3. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

124 69891 Proper date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificates.

 1. PG in FC and commerce.
2.Teaching experience at PNs-10 to 13 not relevant and hence not 

 valid.
3. The awards at PNs-14 and 15 not relevant and hence not valid.

125 68571  1. Teaching Experience at PN-09 not from the relevant
 Authority.

2. Papers at PNs-18, 19 not valid
126 71645 1. Publication at page 10 not valid.(Proof not available online)

127 66910 1. Teaching experience at PN-8 invalidated.

128 72247 1. Pursuing Ph.D. and hence invalidated.

129 64919 PG Marks sheet not attached PG Marks sheet not attached



130 64605 NET Certificate not attached. JRF Certificate not 
attached., SET certificate not attached.

 SET certificate not attached.NET Certificate not attached. JRF 
Certificate not attached.

131 66618  1. UG Marks sheet not attached.
2. PG Marks sheet not attached.

132 67057 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED  1. Teaching experience claimed at pg no, 7 not attached.
2. Masters and NET in Commerce.

133 66435
134 66156  Experience Certificate not from Competent Authority.

The claimed experience includes few months which coincide with 
 the applicant's

study leave period.
135 65240

136 65549 PG Marks sheet not attached,UG Marks sheet not 
attached.

UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks sheet not attached

137 64114 B.Ed certificate not attached.

138 63888  PG Marks sheet not attached, UG Marks sheet 
not attached.

PG Marks sheet not attached

139 68060 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s, MSP not attached.

1. publications at page no`s 22 and 23 not found in the UGC/other 
 approved lists.

 2. MSP not attached.
3. Teaching experience not from competent authority (page No`s 

 8,14,16).
4. Teaching experience not supported by documents (page no.  

 17).
 5. Teaching experience not relevant (page No. 9. )

6. Awards invalidated at page no. 18 and 19.
140 68590 Hard copy not received 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 65047  Date variation in attached experience certificates.

SC certificate not attached.MSP not attached.Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

 MSP certificate not attached
 Category certificate not attached.

Publication at p.18 invalid
2 66488 Date variation in attached experience certificates.MSP 

not attached.
 P.G in Commerce
 NET in Commerce

Proof of Teaching Experience at p.8 not attached.MSP not 
attached.

3 71174  Date variation in attached experience certificates.
SC certificate not attached.MSP not attached.

 B.Tech/M.Tech/Ph.D in Engineering
Experience at page7, 8 not attached.

4 68957  Date variation in attached experience certificates.
SC certificate not attached.

Teaching Experience not relevant

5 63632  sc certificate not attached.
CGPA into Percentage not available (UG ),  CGPA into 
Percentage not available (PG).

All journal articles not falling under UGC carelist or WoS or 
Scopus.

6 63751 SC Certificate not attached.  MBA in HRM, equivalence certificate not attached
 NET in HRM

Category certificate not attached
7 72431

8 66637 Hard copy not received 
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   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 64797 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 

certificate.
 U.G/ P.G/ Ph.D/ JRF In Commerce.

Article at page no. 12 not valid
2 64429 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 

certificates.
1. Experience certificates for experience claimed on page No 10 

 and 11 not attached.
2. Research papers invalidated on page No. 12 and 15 to 18. (not 
care listed).

3 66462 MSP not attached.

4 64414 MSP not attached.  1. UG/PG/Ph.D./NET in commerce.
 2. MSP not attached.

3. Research article at PN-11 invalidated due to insufficient proof., 
MSP not attached.

5 65943 M.Phil-P.hd integrated,Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached. MSP not attached.

 10th Marks sheet not attached
 Ph.D certificate not attached

MSP not attached
6 65809 Master in Tourism Administration,                                  

MSP not attached.
 
Master in Tourism Administration/PhD & M.Phil. in Tourism 

 Administration
Teaching experience at p.10,11 not valid as the certificate has  not 

 been  issued by the competent authority.
 Awards not valid. 

Publications at 14,15,16,17,18,19,21 invalid.
7 67931  Graduation B.Pharma

MBA(Agri Business)
 Ph.D not in relevant subject.

Publication at 8,10,11 invalid
8 70093 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  P.G in commerce

 MPhil in commerce
 NET in commerce

publications claimed at Page No. 9, 10,12,13 with insufficient proof.

9 66972 UG Marks sheet not attached.

10 67890 Proper Date not mentioned in attached 
experience certificate.

1. Teaching experience at PN-9 invalidated due to insufficient 
 proof.

2.  Publication at PN-14 not valid.
11 63617  PG/ Ph.D./ NET in commerce.

 2. Teaching experience invalidated at page No`s 
 8 to 10. (Not relevant/teaching done while being 

a Ph.D. scholar)
12 70697 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1.  Teaching experience at PN- 8 to 11 not relevant and hence not 

 valid.
 2. Award at PN-12 not relevant and hence not valid.

3.  Publications at PNs- 13 and 14 not found online and hence not 
valid.

13 71344 NO SET,                                                                               
No NET/Ph.D

1. No NET/SET/Ph.D. Hence, not fulfilling the basic eligibility 
 criteria.

 2. Teaching experience at PN-6 not relevant and hence not valid.
3. Awards at PNs-7&8 not relevant and hence not valid.

14 65900  U.G/P.G in Commerce
NET in Commerce

15 72146  Graduation & PG in Commerce
NET in Commerce

16 72257   Teaching experience not relevant at page No. 
7 (experience not relevant)

17 67952 Hard copy not received 
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   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 68520 UG Marks sheet not attached. NET Certificate not 

attached.
1.  The publications of PNs 14&15 are not considered due to 
insufficient proof.

2 68184 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  publication at pg no,27 invalid.
 variation in teaching experience dates at pg no 12, 14.

teachingh experience at pg no 10, 11, 12 not issued by 
competent authority.

3 66590 Date variation in attached experience certificates.

4 64243  1. Masters in MFC
 2. Award at P_n-19 is not relevant and hence invalidated.

3. Publication at PN-21 not valid as no proof attached.

5 65657 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Experience invalidated at page No. 13 (certificate proof 
 not attached).

2. Experience invalidated at page No. 14 (not a valid 
 teaching experience).

3. Award invalidated at page No. 15 (Award not relevant).
6 64708 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s,  

MSP not attached.
 # MSP not attached.

 Publication at p.16,23,24 invalid.
 .Teaching experience at p.11 not valid

Award invalid
7 66029 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s,  

MSP not attached.
 MSP not attached 

Ph.D notification not attached
8 71760  1. Award invalidated at page No. 18. (Award not relevant).

2. The journal of the publication at PN-21 is not valid.

9 69302 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s MSP not attached.

10 66361 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  1. PG in commerce
 2. Award at PN-18 not relevant and hence not valid. 

5. Publications at PNs-23, 28 and 29 not considered due to 
insufficient proof.

11 65670 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED,                                     
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                             MSP 
not attached.

1. Experience invalidated at page No. 9 (proof not attached).

12 67376 teaching experience at pg no, 10 & 11 not issued by 
competent authority.

13 68068 UG Marks sheet not attached.  1.publications at page no`s 22 and 23 not found in the 
 UGC/other approved lists.

 2. MSP not attached.
3. Teaching experience not from competent authority (page 

 No`s 8,14,16).
4. Teaching experience not supported by documents (page 

 no.  17).
 5. Teaching experience not relevant (page No. 9. )

6. Awards invalidated at page no. 18 and 19.                                
MSP not attached.

14 66840

15 65360 Experience Certs  not ATTACHED Publication at p.12 & 16 invalid.

16 64972  1. PG Degree in MFC.
2. Teaching experience claimed on the page No`s 10 and 11 
invalidated as the certificates for the same have not been 
issued/signed by the competent authority.

17 66021 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Publication at PNs-16 and 17 not valid.

18 67569 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  . Two Masters degrees (M.Com and MFC).
2. Experience at page No. 15 invalidated as the experience 
certificate pertaining to the same has not been submitted.,                                                           
PG not in concerned subject.

19 72037 1. Award at Page No. 13 not valid
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20 72266 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s,   
MSP not attached.,                                                   
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. One month teaching experience period not considered as 
 per the documents provided at PN-10

2. Publication at PN 16 not considered.
21 71342 Date variation in attached experience certificates. MSP not attached. 

  teaching experience at pg.no, 12-14 not issued 
 by competent authority.

 teaching experience not attached at pg no-16.
22 67091 experience cert not attached  for the period  03-2022 

to 01-2024,                                                                  
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. Experience certificate at NP-11,12 to be provided by the 

 competent authority
 4. Experience certificate at NP-13 not attached 

 5. Award at NP-14 is not valid
6. Publication at NP-15 & 22 not considered,  MSP not 
attached.

23 67669 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached
2. Publication at NP-11 not considered., # MSP not attached.

24 72429 UG Marks sheet not attached.MSP not attached., PG 
Marks sheet not attached

 1. UG marks, PG marks, and MSP certificates not attached
2. Experience certificate at NP-8 &11 is invalidated as these 

 have not been issued by relevant competent authority.
3. The dates of teaching experience at PN-16 have been 

 corrected to match the experience certificate.
4. The publications at PNs-19 and 20 not considered

25 66930 UG Marks sheet not attached.MSP not attached., PG 
Marks sheet not attached

 1. UG and PG marks sheets not attached.
2. MSP not attached.                 MSP not attached.

26 65677 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

 1. Teaching experience at page No`s 10 to 13 invalid. 
2. Publications at page No`s 18 and 19 invalid. (Not UGC 
Care/Other approved listed).

27 65429 Date variation in attached experience certificates. Awards not valid

28 65507 1. Experience at page 11 to be validated from competent 
 authority. 

2. Awards in validated at page No`s 12, 13 and 14  (not 
 relevant/not concerned).

3. Ph.D certificate not attached.
29 63742 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 

MSP not attached.
teaching experience claimed at pg no 9 invalid, # MSP not 
attached.

30 65209 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s 1. Teaching experience at PN-15 is not relevant and hence 
 invalidated.

2. Awards at PNs-18 to 24 not relevant and hence 
invalidated.

31 66828 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 
MSP not attached.PG Marks sheet not attached

 1. MSP not attached.
 2. Marks sheet of MBA not attached.

 3. PDF at PNs-9&15 are not valid due to insufficient proof.
4. Awards at PNs-16 to 19 are not relevant and hence not 

 valid.
 5. Publications at PNs- 25 & 28 are not valid.

6. The publication at PN-31 is repeated and hence not valid., 
MSP not attached.

32 67789 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  1.PG in management studies.
2. The certificate of teaching experience at PN-12 not issued 
by relevant competent authority and hence invalidated.

33 63810 Assistant professor experience certificate not 
attached.

1. MBA 4th Sem marks certificate and degree certificate 
 doesn't show total marks. 

 2. Awards not valid at page No`s 12 and 13.
3. Experience certificates for experience claimed at page 
no`s 9-11.

34 65655 Integrated M.Phil P.hd  1. Research paper invalidated at page No. 14
(not care listed).

35 68438 MSP not attached. CGPA into Percentage not 
available (PG).

 MSP not attached 
PhD. Notification not attached

36 69693 M.Phil certificate not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.MSP not attached.

 1. Ph.D. and MSP Certificates not attached.
 2. UG/PG/Ph.D. and NET in commerce.

3. Award invalid at page No. 11.
37 65588 MSP not attached.  1. Experience invalidated at page No. 10.

 (certificate not signed by the competent
 authority).

 2. MSP not attached
3. Paper invalidated at page no. 12.MSP not attached.

38 66412 MSP not attached.  1. MSP Certificate not attached.
 2. Award not relevant, hence not concerned.

3. Article at page 10 not valid
39 69412 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 

Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached.
1. MSP not attached



40 66720 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. PG in FC and Commerce
2.Publications at PNs-16 to 18 not valid.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

41 68684 date of variation in experience certificates,  Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached. MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
 2. Ph.D. certificate not attached

 3. Proof of experience at PN 16 not attached
4. Experience Certificate to be provided from the relevant 
competent authority for experience at PN-15.

42 65519 1. PDF experience at PN-9 not valid

43 64938 MSP not attached. NET Certificate not attached. 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

44 65514 experience certificates not attached. 1. Teaching experience certificates for PNs- 9 & 10 not 
attached.

45 66459  U.G and P.G in Commerce
Ph.D in Commerce

46 67172 MSP not attached.  1. PG/Ph.D./NET in Commerce.
2. MSP not attached. MSP not attached.PG not in concerned 
subject.

47 72168 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s,  
UG Marks sheet not attached. MSP not attached.PG 
Marks sheet not attached

 1. MSP not attached.
2.  Teaching experience at PNs-10,13,18 invalidated.

48 67083 MSP not attached.  1. Teaching experience at pg no, 13, 15 and 16 not valid. 
2. Publications invalidated at page No`s 17-20 & 23 and 24 
due to insufficient proof. PG not in concerned subject. MSP 
not attached.

49 67660 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Post doctoral experience invalidated as they are duplicate 
 and same as teaching experience in online form.

 2. Articles from page 20 to 22 invalidated.
3. 2 year's teaching experience at page 9 coinciding with 
residency period of Ph.D, hence invalidated.

50 66172  Awards claimed not valid.
Teaching experience certificates not issued by competent 
authority.

51 64296 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  MSP not attached.
 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 Teaching Experience at page no. 9 and 15 invalid
Journal articles at 16, 18, 19, 20 and 21 invalid.

52 69866 UG revised marks card not attached.Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached.MSP not attached.

1- Updated marks sheet (After divisional Improvement) to be 
 provided

2. Experience certificate at PN- 11 and 12 not valid as the 
 certificate is not from the relevant/competent authority.

 3. Awards at PN-15, 16,17 not valid
 4. Publications at  PN-20, 21 and 23 to 27 not valid

5. Variation in marks at page 4 and online form.
53 68536  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached. publications at pg n0,12, 14,15, 16, 17 invalid, # MSP not 

attached., # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
54 65415 1. Award invalidated at page No. 8

55 67148 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s,  
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached.
2. Publications at PNs- 15 to 17 invalidated due to 

 insufficient proof.
3.  Publications at PNs- 18 to 20 are not valid due to cloned 
journals. MSP not attached.

56 65728  EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED
for the period 01-06-2022 to 31-01-2024,MSP not 
attached. UG Marks sheet not attached.PG Marks 
sheet not attached

 Audit2 Passed: Yes 
 MSP not attached. 
 PG not in concerned subject. 

  masters not in relevant field at pg.no 5
  teaching experience at pg no, 10,11 not issued 

 by competent authority.
  teaching certificate at pg.no 12 not attached

Awards at  pg.no, 14,15,16 not relevant.
57 65479 1. Experience at PN-10 not valid (not issued by relevant 

 competent authority).
2.  Awards at PNs- 16 & 17 not relevant and hence not 

 valid.
3. Publication at Pn-20 not valid.

58 63590 1. Publications at PNs- 15 and 16 not valid.
59 67590 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  Teaching experience for IIM not relevant. 

 Teaching experience at p.8 not valid.
Award invalid

60 64923 1. Research articles invalidated at page No`s 13 and 14. 
 (insufficient proof)

2., Experience invalidated at page No`s 9 to 12 as the 
certificate proofs are not issued by relevant/competent 
authority.



61 68913 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s 1.  Experience at PN-7&8 are not considered as these have 
 not been acquired from the relevant competent authority.

2. The teaching experience at PN-9 has been deducted by 
19 months as the experience has the experience has not 

 been acquired from relevant competent authority.
3.  The journals of publications at pnS-11,12,16 ARE NOT 
VALID.

62 67886 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  teaching experience at pg no, 9 & 10 invalid
MSP not attached, MSP not attached.

63 65796 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Award at pg no,8 not valid
MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

64 65764 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 PG Marks sheet not attached.
 UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. The post-doctoral experience at PN-11 is not valid.
 2. The awards at PNs-12 to 15 are not valid.

3.  The publication at PN-20 is not valid. PG Marks sheet not 
attached,  UG Marks sheet not attached.

65 64602  experience certificates not attached.  1. Experience certificate at page no. 9 not attached.
2. Journal publication at page no. 10 not valid.

66 65402  experience certificate not attached.Ph.D. Certificate 
not attached.

1. Experience at PN-8 invalidated. certificate not from the 
 relevant authority.

2. Some experience at PN-8 is coinciding with the Ph.D. 
 residency period (that period will not be counted).

3. Publications at PNs- 9, 10, 15 and 16.
67 69749 Integrated M.Phil --P.hd , Ph.D. Certificate not 

attached.MSP not attached.
MSP not attached

68 69922 LECTURER  18-03-2023 to 26-12-2023 experience 
 certificate not attached.

Revised UG marks card not attached.

1. Revised UG marks sheet not attached (variation in 
 marks)

 2. Teaching Experience at P No.11 not attached.
3. Journal Publications claimed at P no. 16,17,18,19 & 20 
not valid.

69 66647 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
Research articles not submitted /attached

70 71535 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  Awards invalid.
 Publications at 14,15,17,19 and 20 invalid.

Teaching experience at p.10 not issued by competent 
authority.

71 66598  Experience certificates at Page No.8, 9 & 10
 invalid.

 Experience certificates at Page No.12 not
 issued by competent authority

 Publication at Page No.14 to Page No.18 and 21
invalid

72 65964 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not attached
2. The dates of teaching experience at PN-7 corrected to 

 match the experience certificate.
3. Publication at PNs-8-11 invalidated due to insufficient 

 proof.
 
MSP not attached.

73 67185 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  publication at pg no, 19 invalid.
teaching experience at pg no, 9, 10, 12, 13 & 15 not issued 

 by competent authority.
Experience at page no. 16 invalidated as the same is the 
repetition of the experience claimed at page no. 15.

74 69398 Date variation in attached experience certificates., 
MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. The teaching experience at PN-7 is not valid as the 
experience has not been acquired from the relevant 

 competent authority.
 2. The teaching experience at PN-10 is not valid.
 3. The publications at PNs-11,13-15 are not valid.

4. The publications at PNs-17, 19,21,23,24 are not valid due 
to insufficient proof. Ph.D. Certificate not attached. MSP not 
attached.

75 66327 Integrated M.Phil- P.hd, Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached., MSP not attached.

 1.  MSP not attached.
 2. Awards at PN-10 not valid.

 3. Publications at PNs-12 & 18 not valid.
4. Publications at  PNs-13, 15, 19 not valid due to insufficient 
proof.

76 69271 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 
PG Marks sheet not attached, MSP not attached.

 MSP not attached 
Experience certificates specified as Page No. 7, 8 and 11 

 not attached.
Articles at Page No. 13, 15, 17, 18, 20 and 21 not valid and 

 supported by proofs
Ph.D notification not attached

77 68585 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. The publication at PN 11 is not valid.
2. The publication at PN 15 is a conference publication 
hence not valid.

78 69341 Journal article proof at Page No. 11 insufficient



79 69443 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached
 2. Experience certificate at NP-7 to be provided

 from the relevant competent authority
3. Publications at PN-12 not valid, # MSP not attached.

80 71981  1. UG marks sheet not attached.
2. Experience Certificate at PN- 8 and 9 not from relevant 
competent authority and hence invalidated.

81 69896  . Journal Publications claimed at Page No. 
,13, 14 15 & 16 not valid

82 69662 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience certificate at page no 9 not valid. 
(the certificate is not readable and is in chinese language, 

 hence needs equivalence)
2. Award at page No. 10 not relevant, hence not 

 concerned.
 3. MSP Certificate not attached. 

4. PDF Degree claimed in research as well as teaching 
experience. Hence has been invalidated in the research 

 category at page no. 8.
5. Research article invalidated at page No. 15 (insufficient 
proof).

83 65269 MSP not attached. Publication at p.9 invalid.

84 70036 MSP not attached.

85 68321  1. P.G/NET/Ph.D. in commerce
2. Publication at pg no`s, 9 & 10 invalid

86 69486 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Teaching experience at page No. 8 invalid (not relevant).

87 68036  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.CGPA into 
Percentage not available (PG).

 1. PG, Ph.D. and NET in Commerce.
2. Publication invalidated at page No. 11 (No sufficient 

 Proof). 
, # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

88 69246 1. Publications at PNs 11,12 are not valid

89 69818 MSP not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Teaching experience at p.9 not valid .
  2. Award not valid at page no. 10.

 3.  Publications at page No`s  11 to 15 not valid.
90 68829 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached.  P.G and NET in Commerce

 Ph.D certificate and notification not attached
Journal publication proofs not attached,MSP not attached., 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

91 67612 MSP not attached.  1.PG in MFC.
2. MSP certificate not attached,  MSP not attached., PG not 
in concerned subject.

92 68304 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Experience certificate not from competent Authority 
 (Pages, 9 and 10).

 2. Ph.D. certificate not attached.
3. Articles at Page No. 11, 12, 13, 15, 20 invalid.

93 65612 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate.MSP not attached., PG Marks sheet not 
attached, Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. Experience certificate attached for experience claimed at 
 page no. 8. not signed by the competent authority.

2. Publications invalidated at page No`s 9 and 10 (Not UGC 
 Care/other approved listed.  

 
MSP not attached.

94 64342 1. Experience presented at PN-8 is a research associate 
 experience and hence has been invalidated.

2. Research articles enlisted at PNs-12 to 15 are not UGC 
Care listed and therefore have been invalidated.

95 72471 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED  1. MSP not attached.
2. Experience certificate not submitted.

96 69278 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1.Ph.D. and MSP certificates not attached
2.publication at PN-10 not considered,  MSP not 
attached.Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

97 72291 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. Teaching experience at pg.no, 10 as a government school 
teacher and not that of College or University level. therefore 

 invalidated.
2. Research articles invalidated at page No`s 11 and 12. 
(Not figuring in UGC Care list/other approved lists)., # PG 
Marks sheet not attached, # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

98 64638 First two journal articles in cloned journals. Hence 
invalidated.

99 69493 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s

100 72403  1. The award at Pn-10 is not relevant and hence not valid.
2. Publication at PN-13 is not valid due to insufficient proof..



101 69857 1. Teaching experience at PN-11 not from the relevant 
 competent authority 

 2. Publication at PN-16 and 17 not considered. The articles 
have been published in cloned journal listed at S.No 38, 26 
on UGC cloned journal group-I, therefore not considered

102 71470  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. MSP certificate not attached. 
2. Paper at PN-9 invalidated. , MSP not attached.Ph.D. 
Certificate not attached.

103 65515 MSP not attached, Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Publication at PN-8 not valid.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached. MSP not attached.

104 67485 Date variation in attached experience certificate. UG 
Marks sheet not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached. PG Marks sheet not attached

1. Journal Publications at Page No. 10,11, 12 & 13 not 
 valid.

2. Teaching experience at page no 9 not substantiated by 
the certificate.UG Marks sheet not attached.JRF Certificate 
not attached.PG Marks sheet not attached

105 68570 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1.MSP not attached
2. Teaching Experience certificates for PNs-&&9 not issued 

 by relevant competent authority and hence invalidated.
3.  The publications at PNs-10, 12, 13, 18, 19 invalidated.

106 72425  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience at PN-8  not relevant and hence not 
 valid.

2. Teaching experience at PNs- 9 to 11 not considered ( 
experience certificated not issued by relevant competent 
authority)

107 66002 1. Research papers invalidated at page No`s 13, 15, 17 and 
18.(Articles not in ugc/other approved lists and missing 

 information for some articles. ).
2. Teaching experience invalidated at page No`s 10, 11 and 
12 (Certificates not signed by relevant/competent authority).

108 64795 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Award invalidated at page No. 10 (Award not relevant).
2. Research article invalidated at page no. 11. (not UGC 
Care/other approved listed).

109 68273  1.All Journal articles invalid.
 Page No`s 8 and 9 (not UGC Care/other approved listed).

page No`s 10-14 (publications in cloned journal).

110 69696  1. MSP not attached.
2. Publications at PNs-9 to 11 not considered (9&10 due to 
insufficient proof and 11 not a valid journal).

111 69408  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. PG/Ph.D. in commerce.
2. Research articles invalidated from page No`s 9 to 15 (no 
proper proofs attached).Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

112 68220 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.
 1. Teaching Experience not from competent

 Authority. (Page No`s 8 to 12).
 2. Ph.D.certificate not attached.

3. Research papers not submitted.
113 66951  Date variation in attached experience certificates.

MSP not attached.
 

 1. Degree certificate and Result notification of 
 M.Phil not attached

  3. MSP not attached
  4. Proof of Experience certificate at NP-14 not 

 attached 
5. Publication proof at NP-16, 17 not considered

114 65183  UG Marks sheet not attached. PG Marks sheet not 
attached, MSP not attached.

 1. Matric, UG, PG marks sheets not attached.
2. The teaching experience at PNs- 8 to 11 not relevant and 

 hence not valid.
 3.  The awards at PN-12 not relevant and hence not valid.

4. The publication at PN-13 not valid. (published 0n 24th 
June 2019).

115 65490 M.Phil certificate not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

Experience Certificate not attached.

116 64593 1. Award claimed on page No. 10 invalidated as it is not 
 relevant.

2. Research articles at page No`s 13 invalidated (not care 
 listed).

3. Experience claimed at page No. 8 not signed by the 
competent authority.

117 69404 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s, 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Publication at p.9,10,11,12,13,14,15 invalid 
2. Teaching experience as Academic counsellor at IGNOU, 

 Research Associate invalid
3. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.



118 66874  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                      
MSP not attached.

 1. Teaching experience at pg no, 12 & 13 not relevant.
 2. Award at page No. 14 invalid. (not relevant). 

3. Publications from page 15 to 23 not valid (insufficient 
proof). , # Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

119 69893 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s  1. PG in FC and commerce.
2.Teaching experience at PNs-10 to 13 not relevant and 

 hence not valid.
3. The awards at PNs-14 and 15 not relevant and hence not 
valid.

120 69516 MSP not attached. Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. Awards invalidated at page No`s 11 to 15. (Not relevant)
2. Experience invalidated at page No`s 9 and 10. (Not 

 relevant).
3.No record of Research articles updated in the online 
form.MSP not attached.

121 68579 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  1. Teaching Experience at PN-09 not from the relevant
 Authority.

2. Papers at PNs-18, 19 not valid
122 71692 1. Publication at page 10 not valid.(Proof not available 

online)
123 64362 experience certificate not attached. 1. Teaching experience at PN-8 invalidated.

124 72336 marks variation IN  PG, Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.MSP not attached.

1. Pursuing Ph.D. and hence invalidated.

125 64922 PG Marks sheet not attached PG Marks sheet not attached

126 64078 PG Marks sheet not attached, JRF Certificate not 
attached., SET certificate not attached.,  NET 
Certificate not attached.

JRF Certificate not attached., NET Certificate not attached., 
SET certificate not attached.

127 66619 PG Marks sheet not attached  
UG Marks sheet not attached.,  PG Marks sheet not 
attached

128 63890  PG Marks sheet not attached PG Marks sheet not attached

129 67058 Experience certificate not attached.  1. Teaching experience claimed at pg no, 7 not attached.
2. Masters and NET in Commerce. PG not in concerned 
subject.

130 66436

131 66155  1. Experience certificate not from the competent
 authority. The claimed experience includes few

 months which coincide with the applicant's
study leave period

132 65242

133 65956 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1.Teaching experience at Page No. 8-10,13,14 & 17 not 
 issued by competent authority.

2. Research articles invalidated at page no`s 18, 23 (not 
care listed/other approved lists) and 22 (insufficient proof).

134 64598 experience certificate not attached. 1. Experience at page no. 9 is invalidated (no proof 
 attached). 

 2. Articles at PN-15 is invalidated (Article in cloned journal)
3. Publication at PN-16 is invalidated due to insufficient 
proof.

135 68593 Hard copy not received 

136 66873 Hard copy not received 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 64800  U.G/ P.G/ Ph.D/ JRF In Commerce.

Article at page no. 12 not valid
2 64210  experience certificates not attached. 1. Experience certificates for experience claimed on page No. 

 10 and 11 not attached. Hence invalidated.
2. rese4arch papers invalidated on page No`s 12 and 15 to 18. 
(not care listed).

3 66463

4 64412  MSP not attached.                Ph.D. Certificate not 
attached.

 1. UG/PG/Ph.D./NET in commerce.
 2. MSP not attached.

3. Research article at PN-11 invalidated due to insufficient 
proof.

5 66008 Integrated M.Phil-P.hd, UG Marks sheet not 
attached.MSP not attached.

 10th Marks sheet not attached
 Ph.D certificate not attached

MSP not attached
6 65831 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 

MSP not attached.
 Masters in Tourism 

 M.Phil and Ph.D in Tourism Administration.
Articles invalidated on Page No. 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 21 

 due to insufficient proofs.
 Awards invalid.

Teaching experience invalidated at 10 and 11 as the certificate 
has not been issued by competent authority.

7 66417 1.U.G,P.G, Mphil, JRF in commerce.

8 70090 Date variation in attached experience certificates.  P.G in commerce
 MPhil in commerce

 NET in commerce
publications claimed at Page No. 9, 10,12,13 with insufficient 
proof.

9 72258 1. Teaching experience at PN-7 not relevant and hence not 
valid.

10 70699 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).

 Teaching experience at Page No. 8-11 not relevant.
Award not relevant.

11 64250 Experience certificate not attached. 1.  Teaching experience at PN-7 invalidated due to insufficient 
proof.

12 67891 Proper date not mentioned in attached experience 
certificate.

1. Teaching experience at PN-9 invalidated due to insufficient 
 proof.

2.  Publication at PN-14 not valid.
13 63618  1. PG/ Ph.D./ NET in commerce.

 2. Teaching experience invalidated at page No`s
8 to 10. (Not relevant/teaching done while being a Ph.D. 
scholar).

14 67953 SET certificate not attached.

15 71350 NO SET,  No NET/Ph.D 1. No NET/SET/Ph.D. Hence, not fulfilling the basic eligibility 
 criteria.

2. Teaching experience at PN-6 not relevant and hence not 
 valid.

3. Awards at PNs-7&8 not relevant and hence not valid.
16 65902  U.G/P.G in Commerce

NET in Commerce
17 72147  Graduation & PG in Commerce

NET in Commerce
18 66973 UG Marks sheet not attached.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           
List of Applicants alongwith objections/Deficiencies reflected against each under the coloumn  3 & 4                                                                                                                                                                                  
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